	SEP 0 8 2003 &)
595	TRADEMARK	REC

09-11-2003

0 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-15 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102547195 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shutter Enterprises Group, Inc. Richard G. Bernardo Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger 🖳 Assignment Assignment Street Address: 10601 Oak Street, N.E. Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ 33716 St. Petersburg City:_____State:____ _Zip:_ Execution Date: March 24, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,253,694 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 Theodore A. Breiner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Name:_ BREINER & BREINER LLC ☐ Enclosed Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 115 North Henry Street Street Address:_ 02-3690 Zip:_ 22314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 00000118 023690 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Theodore A. Breiner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard G. Bernardo, a resident of the State of Florida and having an office at 915 South Dixie Highway East, Pompano Beach, Florida 33060, owns U.S. Patent No. 5,253,694 issued October 19, 1993, entitled "Rolling Shutter Slat End Retainer"; and

WHEREAS, Shutter Enterprises Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having a place of business at 10601 Oak Street, N.E., St. Petersburg, Florida 33716, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,253,694 and the invention(s) disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard G. Bernardo does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Shutter Enterprises Group, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,253,694 and the invention(s) disclosed therein and any and all rights of action based thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Richard G. Bernardo has caused this Assignment to be executed effective March 24, 1999.

RICHARD G/BERNARDO

Βv

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

Cichard G. Bernardo

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0463